
Belknap Livestock
42.0044, 140-155 lbs. 40.00-45. Few
US No. 1-3 375-580 lbs. sows 35-
39.50, few No. 2-3 325-615 lbs. 30.00
35, few Medium 250-305 lbs. 25.00
30. Boars 22.00-34.00.

lbs. 50.00-55.00,
FARM CALVES: HOI. bulls 90-

125 lbs. 70.00-85.00.Dayton, Pa.
Wednesday,June 12

Report Supplied by PDA
HOGS: 333. Barrows and Gilts

mostly steady, spots .50-1.00
hifa -US 1-2 205-250 lbs. 46.50
47.50; 1-3 210-245 lbs. 45.0046.25; 2-3
225-250 lbs. 44.0045.00; US 1-3 380
600 lb.Sows 37.5042.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 32. US 1-3 3040
lbs. 32.00-35.00 per head; few 50-75
lbs. 40.0048.00 per head.

SHEEP; 27. Choice 50-85 lbs.
60.00-68.50.

CATTLE 134. Compared with
last Wednesday’s market,
Slaughter Cows mostly 50 cents
Higher. Few Good slaughter steers
50.00-53, Standard 47.00-50, few
Utility 43-44.75. One Good
slaughter heifer at 47.00. Few
Breaking Utility & Commercial
slaughter cows 39.50-42.75, one
44.00, Cutter & Boning Utility 37.50
40.75, Canner & Low Cutter 31.00
37.50, Shells down to 25. Few
Standard slaughter bullocks 47.00
49, few Utility 40.75-44.75. Few
Yield Grade No. 1 1225-1675 lbs.
slaughter bulls 46.25-48.

FEEDER PIGS 96. US No. 1-3 20
30 lbs. feeder pigs 19.0030 per
head, 35-50 lbs. 26.0039, Utility 30
50 lbs. 15.00-25per head.

SHEEP 16. Couple Lots High
Choice & Prime 77&59 lbs. spring
slaughter lambs 67.00&68.00.
GOATS 15:14.0037.50per head.

Indiana
Livestock
Homer City, Pa.

Thursday, June 13
Report supplied by PDA

GOATS; 4.15.00-25.00per head.

Weekly Summary
Harrisburg, Pa.
Friday, June 14

Report supplied by PDA
15Livestock MarketsFEEDER CATTLE: Medium

and Large Frame #1 615-975 lbs.
steers 47-52.25. Few Medium
Frame #1 380-670 lbs. heifers 46.50
51.00.

CALVES 102. One Prime vealer
at 76.00, few Choice 69.50-75, few
Good 59-63.50, Standard and Good
90-110 lbs. 54.00-56, 6085 lbs. 40.00
54. FARM CALVES: Holstein Bulls
90-130 lbs. 60.00-84. Beef cross bulls
& heifers65-115 lbs. 55.0067.00.

HOGS 250. Barrows And Gilts
Mostly $1 Higher...US No. 1-2 220
245 lbs. barrows and gilts 45.40
45.90, couple lots 46.25&47.50, No. 1-
3 210-245 lbs. 43.90-44.50, No. 2-3 250
265 lbs. 42-42.50, No. 1-3 180-200 lbs.

CATTLE: 163. SI. steers steady,
cows steady to strong." Few High
Choice & Prime si. steers 57.00
59.00. Choice 54.00-57.25, Good
50.5054.50, Standard 46.0051.00.
Choice si. heifers 52.5057.00, Good
49.0052.00. Breaking Utility &

Commercial si. cows 39.25-42.00,
Cutter & Boning Utility 37.50-40.25,
Canner & low Cutter 31.0037.50.
Yield Grade 1 1000-2088 lb. si. bulls
46.5052.75; No. 2 Grade 900-1500
lbs. 43.0046.00.

FEEDER CATTLE; Few
Medium Frame 1 700900 lb. steers
51.0054.00.

CATTLE: 8375. Compared with
7626 head last week, and 8070 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market slaughter steers
steady to strong, spots to .50
higher; heifers steady to 1.00
higher; cows steady to 1.50 lower
with reverse end of week steady to
1.00 higher; bullocks steady to 1.00
lower; si. bulls unevenly steady to
weak. SI. Steers; High Choice &

Prune 3-4 55.00-58.00, Choice 24
54.00-57.75, Good 51.00-54.75,
Standard 46.00-51.00. SI. Heifers;
Choice 52.00-56.00, Good 48.00-52.50,
Standard 44.00-48.00. SI. Cows:
Breaking Utility & Commercial

CALVES: 201. Few Choice
vealers 75.00-80.50, few Good 61.00-
71.00; 90-120 lbs. 53.0062.00; 60-85
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39.00- Cutter& Boning Utility
37.00- Canner & low Cutter
33.00- Shells 25.00. SI.
Bullocks: Choice 50.00-54.75, Good
47.00- few Standard 44.75-
49.00. SI. Bulls; Yield Grade 11000-
2250 lbs. 45.50-52.25; No. 2 900-1450
lbs. 41.0048.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Medium
Frame 1 350-750 lbs. Steers 53.00-
68.00; Heifers Medium 1 300-600
lbs. 46.00-51.00; Bulls Medium 1
300-800 lbs. 50.00-64.00.

with 1295 head last week, and 1277
head a year ago. 2.00-3.00 higher.
US 1-3 20-35 lbs. 19.00-31.00 per
head, 35-60 lbs. 28.0044.50 per
head.

3 GRADED FEEDER PIG
SALES: 2967. Compared with 1465
head last week, and 1583 head a
year ago. Highly uneven, extremes
11.00 higher to 8.00 lower. US 2-3
10.00to 20.00 lower. US 1-2 2540 lbs.
88.00- 40-50 lbs. 82.00-117.00,
5060 lbs. 75.00-104.00, 60-75 lbs.
77.00- ; 2-3 30-50 lbs. 75.0089.00,
50-75 lbs. 57.0070.00.

CALVES: 3603. Compared with
3297 head last week, and 4039 head
a year ago. Vealers mostly steady.
Few Prime 85.00-125.00, Choice
75.00- Good 65.0040.00, few
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs. 59.00-
70.00; 90-110 lbs. 55.00455.00, 65-90
lbs. 45.00-55.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. bulls 90-
130 lbs. 55.00-100.00, mostly 70.00
94.00; few Hoi. heifers 90-135 lbs.
50.00- Beef Cross bulls &

heifers 50-95 lbs. 50.00-71.00.
HOGS: 5981. Comparedwith 6438

head last week, and 6331 head a
year ago. Barrows & Gilts strong
to 2.00 higher. US 1-2 200-245 lbs.
45.5047.50; 1-3 210250 lbs. 44.50-
46.00; 2-3220-285 lbs. 42.5044.50; 1-3
140-190 lbs. 40.0045.00. Sows steady
to mostly 1.00higher. US 1-3 300-595
lbs. 34.0042.00; 2-3 300650 lbs.
32.0038.00. Boars 26.0034.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 962. Compared

SHEEP: 1392. Compared with
1376 head last week, and 1228 head
a year ago. Spring lambs 2.005.00
lower. High Choice & Prime 65-110
lbs. 63.0076.00; Choice 60110 lbs.
58.0069.00; Good 5085 lbs. 48.00
62.00; SI. ewes 15.0026.00.

BackTractor Pulls
June8,1985

5000 Modified
1. Charles Brommer,

Columbia,Pa., 2-440 Dodge,
244.3; 2. William Grow,
Airville, Pa., 2-327 Chev.,
243.5; 3. Jeff Frantz, Wind-
sor, Pa., 2-427Chev., 230.7.
5800 FWD

1. Ed Hanslovan, Jr.,
Morrisdale, Pa., Chev. FP;
2. Howard Lewis, New
Carrollton, Md., 73 Chev.,
296.4 ; 3. Dan Fellenbaum,
Lititz, Pa., 69 Chev., 295.8.
7000 Modified

1. Vemon Kourey, Bald-
win, Md., Packard,
FP/265.2 ; 2. Robert Wit-
tenbrader, Lake Ariel, Pa.,
Allison, FP/260.5; 3. Curt
Luckenbill, Schuylkill
Haven, Pa., 440 Chev.,
FP/248.11.
6200 FWD

1. Howard Lewis, New
Carrollton, Md., 73 Chev.,
290.5; 2. Robert Mmmck,
Winchester, Va., 72 Chev.,
279.2 ; 3. Ed Hanslovan, Jr.,
Morrisdale, Pa., Chev.
270.11.
9000 Open

1. Robert Wittenbrader,
Lake Ariel, Pa., Allison,
270.6; 2. Earl Howard,
Taneytown, Md., Allison,
260.8; 3. Earl Henderson,
Baldwin, Md., Packard,
257.1.
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Compaste,

• 3 1/2 to BHP Ml
for every size i

• Over 750,000 satisfied owners!
• Outsells all competitionby a wide margin!
• Over 50 years hand-assembled experience!
• We offer FREE Demonstrations

and immediate Delivery!
• Trade-ins welcome Financing arranged.
• Factory Authorized Sales and Service
• Full no-time-limitwarranty.

All Models In Stock

. BIGGEST DISCOUNT
» OF THE YEAR
ni.ie FREE BUMPER <
VP* Value Up To $69.00^2
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